



2026:DHC:3895

\$~9

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

LA.APP. 445/2023

SH. JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND ORS

..... Appellants

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi, proxy counsel

for Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for

R-1/UIO

Mr. Gauravjeet Singh Narwan, Advocate

for R-2/DMRC

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.02.2024

CM APPL.8465/2024 (u/O Rule 3 CPC moved by LR deceased appellant No.5(A)-Satbir Singh @ Satbir for their substitution) & CM APPL.8466/2024 (u/O Rule 3 CPC moved by LR deceased appellant No.13- Shri. Daya Kishan for their substitution))

1. Notice.
2. Ms. Musarrat B. Hasmi and Mr. Gauravjeet Singh Narwan, Advocates appear and accept notice for respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.2-DMRC submits that he has no objection to the present applications being allowed.
4. Re-notify on 22.02.2024, the date already fixed.

[

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2024

vk