



2026:DHC:3895

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 445/2023 & CM APPL. 46178/2023

SH. JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha and Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Advocates for R-1/UOI.

Mr. Gauravjeet Narwan, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

05.03.2024

1. The counsel for the appellants stated that he has already filed the affidavit in terms of the order dated 06.09.2023. Let the copy of the same be supplied to the respective counsel for the respondents.
2. The respective counsel for the respondents are directed to file reply to the application as prayed within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the appellants.
3. List on 08.07.2024.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

MARCH 5, 2024

Sk/abk