



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 445/2023 & CM APPL. 46178/2023

SH. JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED)

THROUGH LRS AND ORS

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, SC with Mr.
Mayank Arora, Mr. M. S. Akhtar, Mr.
M. Benazir, Advocates for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

08.07.2024

1. None has appeared on behalf of the appellants when the case was called for hearing at 01:20 P.M.
2. List 21.10.2024.

2:40 P.M.

At this stage, Mr. L. B. Rai, Advocate for the appellants has entered appearance and apprised of the above order.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JULY 8, 2024

j/am