



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
LA.APP. 445/2023 & CM APPL. 46178/2023

SH. JAGDISH SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND

ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai & Mr. Rohit Kumar
Poddar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak (Standing
Counsel) with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha &
Ms. Musarrat Benazeer Hasmi, Advs.
for R-1/UOI.
Mr. Gauravjeet Narwan, Adv. for R-
No. 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

1. In view of the fact that the Court had to assemble in a Division Bench, this matter could not be taken up today.
2. List on 05.02.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024/nd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any